Bretford offers five styles of Legacy Library Chairs.
• All parts are constructed from European Beech Hardwood.
• Two styles of four-leg chairs, Grand and Traditional. Grand is available with or without arms.
• Four-leg chairs are stained to match any Legacy Library Environment product.
• Two styles of sled-base chairs, Sled-Base and Two-Position, are available in three finishes.
• Four-Leg Chairs are available in all wood or with an upholstered seat.
• Sled-Base Chairs are available in all wood or with an upholstered seat and back.
• The Wood Stacking Chair is available in two finishes and in three sizes.

include Shire, Sherpa and vinyl)
found in the Grade-in Program,
can be used on these chairs but
will be viewed as a COM
situation.
These chairs are available in
most of Bretford’s veneer
finishes to match the rest of the
library.
BARSTOOL
CHAIR WITH ARMS
BENCH
BENCH WITH
ARMS
SLED-BASE CHAIR
LHBD35-__ Grand Adult Chair - 19"D x 35"H 18"
LHBD16-__ Grand Youth Chair - 19"D x 35"H 16"
LHBD47-__ Grand Barstool - 19"D x 47"H 30"
LHBDA35-_ Grand Chair with Arms - 19"D x 35"H 18"
LHBD42-__ Grand Bench - 42"W x 17"D x 35"H 18”
LHBD60-__ Grand Bench - 60"W x 17"D x 35"H 18"
LHBDA42-__ Grand Bench with Arms - 42"W x 17"D x 35"H 18”
LHBDA60-__ Grand Bench with Arms - 60"W x 17"D x 35"H 18"
LHBDS18-__ Grand Adult Sled-Base Chair - 18"D x 33"H 18”
LHBDS16-__ Grand Youth Sled-Base Chair - 16 1/2"D x 28 3/4"H 16"
104
SPECIFICATION INFORMATION
BASIC LIBRARY CHAIRS
Bretford offers three types of Basic

FOUR-LEG
HOW TO ORDER LIBRARY CHAIRS:
Example: Basic Four-Leg Chair; Natural Maple Finish; Sealskin Parchment Vinyl
LHCPSK M2 HM204
Finish Fabric/Vinyl
(if desired)
Model Number
106
SPECIFICATION INFORMATION
STACKING LIBRARY
CHAIRS
The stylish, modern stacking chair is
unbeatable in its good value. This
stacking chair is built to withstand
constant use so it is suited for many
high traffic areas such as schools,
conference rooms and restaurants.
The stacking chair stacks well to six
chairs high.
Chair Dimensions: Overall Dimensions:
19"W x 19"D x 321⁄2"H; Seat
Dimensions: 161⁄4"W x 16"D x 18"H
Wood:
Constructed from 100% European
Beech Hardwood (uniform layers
inside and out).
Construction:
Legs are made of 14 plies to a finished
thickness of 11⁄16". The seat and back
supports are made of 15 plies with a
finished thickness of 11⁄16". The leg rail
is made of 13 plies with a finished
thickness of 3/4". The seat panel is
made of 8 plies to a finished thickness
of 3/8". The front edge is rounded for
comfort. The chair back is made of 8
plies to a finished thickness of 3⁄8".
The chair is reinforced with metal to
metal hardware and reinforced with
high solids glue.
8-Step Finishing Process:
These chairs are available only in two
finishes: Natural Maple, Two-Tone
Medium Cherry and Black. Below is
the process used for finishing the
chairs.
1. The bare wood components of the
chair are thoroughly sanded using 120
grit paper.
2. One coat of stain is sprayed onto all
sides of the wood components.
3. The chair components are
inspected and any necessary color
adjustments made.
4. One coat of a nitrocellulose sealer
is sprayed onto all wood parts to
completely seal the wood.
5. Once dry, the sealer is sanded using
320 grit paper.
6. A nitrocellulose lacquer is sprayed
on.
7. The wood components are then
assembled.
8. A final inspection is performed
prior to packaging to ensure a high
level of quality control.
107
STACKING CHAIRS
LHCLO16-__ Stacking Chair - 19"W x 19"D x 301⁄2"H 16"
LHCLO18-__ Stacking  Chair - 19"W x 19"D x 321⁄2"H 18"
SEAT
MODEL # DESCRIPTION HEIGHTPRODUCT